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The Ethel Keohane Senior 

 Regional Tournament 

in Hyannis, MA 

April 25 – 29, 2012 

Today's Schedule:  

Friday, April 27 

9:00 AM 

Senior Bracketed Compact Knockout 

(continues Sat 9AM) 
1

st
 round 

Senior Side Game (Morning Series) 2
nd

 session 
 

10:00 AM Intermediate / Newcomer Pairs (silver points) 
 

1:00 PM 

Senior Bracketed Knockout II  (continues 7:00, Sat 1:00, 700) 1
st
 round 

Senior Stratified Pairs  (continues 7:00) 1
st
 session 

Senior Side Game (Fri-Sat Series) 1
st
 session 

Stratified Open Pairs (1 session, silver points) 
 

2:00 PM Intermediate / Newcomer Pairs (silver points) 
 

7:00 PM 

Senior Bracketed Knockout II  (no new entries) 2
nd

 round 

Senior Stratified Pairs  (no new entries) 2
nd

 session 

Senior Side Game (Fri-Sat Series) 2
nd

 session 

Senior Swiss Teams (1 session, red points) 

Stratified Open Pairs (1 session, silver points) 

Intermediate / Newcomer Pairs (silver points) 

 

STRATA & FLIGHT BREAKS:  

A: 2500+;     B: 750-2500;    C: 0-750;     Intermediate/Newcomer: 0-299, stratified 

Silver point games are open to all players 

SENIOR EVENTS (in bold) are restricted to those 55 years or older 

  

     New England Units of the ACBL 
David Metcalf, Daily Bulletin Editor  Friday, April 27, 2012 



- 2 - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Exactly one year ago today, we congratulated Ellen Math-Shute for becoming a life master by coming in  

2
nd

 overall in the sectional Open Pairs, with the help of her partner, Arlene Sobol.  Today, the roles are reversed -  

Congratulations to Arlene Sobol of Framingham MA, who made life master yesterday by coming in  

2
nd

 overall in the sectional Open Pairs, once again.  Her partner: Ellen Math-Shute, of course! 

 

 

Renee Janow of West Hartford CT earned her gold card by coming in 3
rd

  in C strat in yesterday’s sectional Open 

Pairs.  Her partner was Joan Stroup. 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Congratulations to Thursday's Winners! 

 

SENIOR WED-THU BRACKETED KNOCKOUT  

Bracket 

1 

Lewis Gamerman, Westwood MA; Sheila Gabay, Newton MA;  

William Hunter, Peabody MA; Shome Mukherjee, Randolph MA 

 

Bracket 

2 

Bari Boyer - Carol Seager, Worcester MA; Eileen White, Holden MA;  

Muriel Yetkie, Auburn MA 

 

 

SENIOR STRATIFIED PAIRS  

A Joseph Cappannelli, Stoneham MA; Murthy Ayyagari, North Andover MA 

B Alix Taylor, Lincoln MA; James Keegan, Cambridge MA 

C Alix Taylor, James Keegan 
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Come join the fun… 

     
Newcomers and Intermediates 

 

 

 

 

  FREE Lessons: 
 Friday and Saturday at 1:15 P.M. 

 

 

 

 

 
I/N Event Schedule: 

DAY GAME TIMES 

Friday Pairs 10:00, 2:00, 7:00 
Saturday Pairs 10:00, 2:00, 7:00 

Sunday Swiss Teams 10:00 

all events are single session 

 

Join us for… 

Free morning coffee ● Free snacks 

Door prizes ● Trophies ● Hand analysis 

Free bridge lessons ● Fun ● Surprises 

 … and a whole lot more!! 

 

 







 

NO AGE RESTRICTION ● SILVER POINTS! 



- 4 - 

  

Wed-Thu Senior Knockout 

Results 

 
 

Wed-Thu Senior Knockout:  Bracket 1 
 

   9 Tables 

 20.53   1   Lewis Gamerman, Westwood MA; Sheila Gabay, Newton MA; William Hunter, Peabody MA;  

  Shome Mukherjee, Randolph MA 

 14.37   2   Sol Hartman, Boston MA; Audrey Frank, Newton Centre MA; Barbara McLagan, Sudbury MA;  

  David Aronson, Brookline MA 

  8.21  3/4  Edward Rothman - Ilse Rothman, Dartmouth MA; Eli Schneider - Cynthia Schneider, East Brunswick NJ 

  8.21  3/4  Ginny O'Toole, Yarmouth Port MA; Kathleen Kenney, Dennisport MA; Judy Fiske, Sagamore Beach MA;  

  Steven Salidas, Brewster MA 

 

Wed-Thu Senior Knockout:  Bracket 2 
11 Tables 

  8.40   1   Bari Boyer - Carol Seager, Worcester MA; Eileen White, Holden MA; Muriel Yetkie, Auburn MA 

  5.88   2   Harry Jancis - Maruta Jancis, Naugatuck CT; Sarah Smedes - George Smedes, Prospect CT 

  3.36  3/4  Lois DeBlois, Warwick RI; Linda Ahrens, Franklin MA; Joseph Brouillard, Lincoln RI; Mary Gagnon, No Kingstown RI 

  3.36  3/4  Clauda Gifford - Elizabeth Fitton, Westport MA; Joyce Ritchie, Newport RI; Edith Blish, Rumford RI 

 

Thursday Senior Stratified Pairs 
 

32.5 Tables 

   A   B   C  

 12.04   1               Joseph Cappannelli, Stoneham MA; Murthy Ayyagari, North Andover MA 65.64% 

  9.03   2     1     1   Alix Taylor, Lincoln MA; James Keegan, Cambridge MA 65.05% 

  6.77   3               June Dorion, Fair Haven VT; Wayne Hersey, Montpelier VT 62.73% 

  5.08   4               Bill Irvine, Quincy MA; Haven Sharaf, Danvers MA 62.39% 

  4.96   5               Lew Levy - Pat Levy, Houston TX 61.92% 

  3.44   6               Richard Budd, Portland ME; Pat McDevitt, Brookline MA 61.03% 

  3.01   7               Jeffrey Lehman, Newton Center MA; Wayne Burt, Pembroke NH 59.93% 

  2.68   8               James Tullis - Denise Zongas, Yarmouth Port MA 58.25% 

  2.41   9               Terry Byrne, Jamestown RI; Joyce Regan, E Greenwich RI 57.65% 

  5.88         2     2   Karl Richards, Raynham MA; Judith Lee Karp, Brockton MA 57.06% 

  4.41         3         Naresh Mehta, Shrewsbury MA; Ronald Briggs, Lexington MA 56.33% 

  3.31         4         William Ruth, Hingham MA; Gautam Merchant, Marshfield MA 55.10% 

  2.61         5         Isaiah Shalom, W Brookfield MA; Lucia Enica, Belmont MA 53.78% 

  2.45         6     3   Eva Milofsky, Belmont MA; Ruth Twombly, East Orleans MA 52.28% 

  1.96         7         Shirley Derrah - Robert Derrah, Springfield MA 51.92% 

  1.84               4   Barbara Fontaine, Wakefield RI; Lee (Lydia) Capobianco, 

    Jamestown RI 50.97% 

  1.45               5   Mary Trafton, Waterville ME; Linda Leotsakos, Chelsea ME 50.01% 

  1.24               6   Edward Aron, Needham MA; Jerome Bloom, Canton MA 49.07% 
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THURSDAY SENIOR PAIRS - FIRST SESSION 
 

      SECTIONS L M N  NORTH-SOUTH 

  A   B   C  

  1               Joseph Cappannelli, Stoneham MA; Murthy Ayyagari, North Andover MA                                                                                  65.80% 

  2     1     1   Karl Richards, Raynham MA; Judith Lee Karp, Brockton MA                                                                                             61.46% 

  3               Jeffrey Lehman, Newton Center MA; Wayne Burt, Pembroke NH                                                                                           60.76% 

  4               Sandra DeMartino, Riverside CT; Joyce Stiefel, Wethersfield CT                                                                                      60.58% 

  5               James Tullis - Denise Zongas, Yarmouth Port MA                                                                                                      60.32% 

  6               Richard Budd, Portland ME; Pat McDevitt, Brookline MA                                                                                               59.24% 

  7     2         Shirley Derrah - Robert Derrah, Springfield MA                                                                                                      55.97% 

  8     3     2   Eva Milofsky, Belmont MA; Ruth Twombly, East Orleans MA                                                                                             55.16% 

  9               J Alfred Letourneau - A Lorraine Letourneau, Waterville ME                                                                                          54.90% 

 10     4     3   Mary Trafton, Waterville ME; Linda Leotsakos, Chelsea ME                                                                                            53.96% 

 11     5     4   Barbara Fontaine, Wakefield RI; Lee (Lydia) Capobianco, Jamestown RI                                                                                51.33% 

 12     6         Alice Hummel, Cheshire CT; Helen Kobernusz, Madison CT                                                                                              50.85% 

 13     7         Isaiah Shalom, W Brookfield MA; Lucia Enica, Belmont MA                                                                                             50.81% 

        8     5   Ann Swaim, Marstons Mills MA; G Paulina Batog, Citrus Springs FL                                                                                    50.60% 

        9         Flora Hall, Eastham MA; John Sullivan, Naples FL                                                                                                    49.29% 

 

      SECTIONS L M N   EAST-WEST 

  A   B   C  

  1     1     1   Alix Taylor, Lincoln MA; James Keegan, Cambridge MA                                                                                                 65.43% 

  2               Bill Irvine, Quincy MA; Haven Sharaf, Danvers MA                                                                                                    63.79% 

  3               June Dorion, Fair Haven VT; Wayne Hersey, Montpelier VT                                                                                             61.56% 

  4               Terry Byrne, Jamestown RI; Joyce Regan, E Greenwich RI                                                                                              60.77% 

  5               Lew Levy - Pat Levy, Houston TX                                                                                                                      58.65% 

  6     2         Anita Lanzoni, Cheshire CT; John Brennan, Plymouth MA                                                                                               56.57% 

  7               Rita Baudo, West Yarmouth MA; Francis Lombardo, Winchester MA                                                                                       56.48% 

  8               Donald Robertson, Wellfleet MA; John McCartney, Yarmouth Port MA                                                                                    55.92% 

  9               Donald Freeman, Harwich MA; Richard Davenport, Brewster MA                                                                                          54.45% 

 10               Larry Mann, Wells ME; John Hackett, Oxford ME                                                                                                       52.54% 

 11     3         William Ruth, Hingham MA; Gautam Merchant, Marshfield MA                                                                                            52.41% 

 12               Patricia Worthley, Andover MA; Curtis Barton, Chelmsford MA                                                                                         51.92% 

 13     4         Alyce Carlson, Westport Harbor MA; Grace Charron, Fall River MA                                                                                     51.78% 

        5     2   Michael Wavada, Enfield CT; Michael Dworetsky, Bloomfield CT                                                                                        49.27% 

        6     3   Edward Aron, Needham MA; Jerome Bloom, Canton MA                                                                                                    48.54% 

        7         Charles Curley, Wakefield MA; Patricia Nye, Yarmouth Port MA                                                                                        48.15% 

        8     4   Marilyn Kilcline - Jo- Anne Krikorian, Warwick RI                                                                                                   47.94% 

 

THURSDAY SENIOR PAIRS - SECOND SESSION 
 

      SECTIONS L M N  NORTH-SOUTH 

  A   B   C  

  1               Lew Levy - Pat Levy, Houston TX                                                                                                                      65.18% 

  2     1     1   Alix Taylor, Lincoln MA; James Keegan, Cambridge MA                                                                                                 64.61% 

  3               Margie Sullivan, Sagamore Beach MA; Stephen Rzewski, South Dennis MA                                                                                63.03% 

  4               Bill Irvine, Quincy MA; Haven Sharaf, Danvers MA                                                                                                    61.14% 

  5     2         William Ruth, Hingham MA; Gautam Merchant, Marshfield MA                                                                                            57.93% 

  6               Maurice Emond - John Cole, Laconia NH                                                                                                               56.22% 

  7     3         Thomas Cibotti - Jody Foley, West Falmouth MA                                                                                                       55.40% 

  8               Jean Lieberman, Tampa FL; Joan O'Connell, Hope Valley RI                                                                                            54.31% 

  9               Rita Baudo, West Yarmouth MA; Francis Lombardo, Winchester MA                                                                                       53.99% 

 10     4         William Niemi - John Urciuoli, Wakefield RI                                                                                                         51.98% 

 11               Donald Robertson, Wellfleet MA; John McCartney, Yarmouth Port MA                                                                                    51.74% 

 12     5     2   John Nikula - Elizabeth Nikula, Sudbury MA                                                                                                          51.33% 

 13               Sandra DeMartino, Riverside CT; Joyce Stiefel, Wethersfield CT                                                                                      51.08% 

        6         Alyce Carlson, Westport Harbor MA; Grace Charron, Fall River MA                                                                                     50.90% 

        7         Tom Cooney - J Pamela Cooney, W Hyannisprt MA                                                                                                       50.71% 

        8     3   Barbara Fontaine, Wakefield RI; Lee (Lydia) Capobianco, Jamestown RI                                                                                50.60% 

              4   Dorothy Briggs, Sudbury MA; Annmarie Stanton, Milton MA                                                                                             48.64% 

 

      SECTIONS L M N   EAST-WEST 

  A   B   C  

  1               Joseph Cappannelli, Stoneham MA; Murthy Ayyagari, North Andover MA                                                                                  65.34% 

  2     1         Naresh Mehta, Shrewsbury MA; Ronald Briggs, Lexington MA                                                                                            64.57% 

  3               June Dorion, Fair Haven VT; Wayne Hersey, Montpelier VT                                                                                             63.82% 

  4               Richard Budd, Portland ME; Pat McDevitt, Brookline MA                                                                                               62.46% 

  5               Thomas Hyde, Willimantic CT; Reginald Harvey, Wallingford CT                                                                                        59.77% 

  6               Jeffrey Lehman, Newton Center MA; Wayne Burt, Pembroke NH                                                                                           59.02% 

  7     2         Isaiah Shalom, W Brookfield MA; Lucia Enica, Belmont MA                                                                                             56.60% 

  8               James Tullis - Denise Zongas, Yarmouth Port MA                                                                                                      56.17% 

  9               Bill Noyes, Monument Beach MA; Robert Hickey, East Sandwich MA                                                                                      55.36% 

 10               Larry Mann, Wells ME; John Hackett, Oxford ME                                                                                                       54.77% 

 11               Terry Byrne, Jamestown RI; Joyce Regan, E Greenwich RI                                                                                              54.61% 

 12               Eli Schneider - Cynthia Schneider, East Brunswick NJ                                                                                                53.26% 

 13     3     1   Karl Richards, Raynham MA; Judith Lee Karp, Brockton MA                                                                                             52.58% 

        4     2   Eva Milofsky, Belmont MA; Ruth Twombly, East Orleans MA                                                                                             52.22% 

        5     3   Elizabeth Nuki, Avon CT; Lucie Fradet, West Hartford CT                                                                                             50.25% 

        6         Elizabeth Nagle, Wethersfield CT; Lea Selig, W Hartford CT                                                                                          49.95% 

        7         Alice Hummel, Cheshire CT; Helen Kobernusz, Madison CT                                                                                              49.79% 

        8     4   Edward Aron, Needham MA; Jerome Bloom, Canton MA                                                                                                    49.54% 

        9         Michael Wavada, Enfield CT; Michael Dworetsky, Bloomfield CT                                                                                        48.09% 
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Senior Side Wed-Thurs Game Series 
 

17.00 Tables / Based on 7 Tables 

  4.76   1   Claude Danner, S Yarmouth MA 124.88% 

  3.57   2   Steven Goodman, Upton MA 118.21% 

  2.47  3/4  Kathleen Frangione, Southington CT 113.55% 

  2.47  3/4  Sarah Budds, Niantic CT 113.55% 

  1.48  5/6  Irene Bonner, Andover MA 110.76% 

  1.48  5/6  G Donahue Jr, Peabody MA 110.76% 
 

 

Thursday Morning Senior Side Game (Morning Series) 
 

  8.0 Tables 

   A   B   C  

  2.18   1     1         Diane Richards, Brewster MA; Susan Milsky, Eastham MA 68.45% 

  1.94   2     2     1   Susan Anthony, Westerly RI; Grace Mariorenzi, Jamestown RI 56.55% 

  1.46   3     3     2   Michael McDonald - Richard Reid, N Dartmouth MA 55.36% 

  1.09  4/5    4     3   Donald Murray, Hampden ME; Kathleen Burden, Augusta ME 54.46% 

  0.81  4/5              Sarah Budds, Niantic CT; Kathleen Frangione, Southington CT 54.46% 

  0.82         5     4   Dianne Epstein, Centerville MA; Dana Kramer, Framingham MA 52.38% 
 

      SECTION I  NORTH-SOUTH 

  A   B   C  

  1     1         Diane Richards, Brewster MA; Susan Milsky, Eastham MA                                                                                               68.45% 

  2     2     1   Donald Murray, Hampden ME; Kathleen Burden, Augusta ME                                                                                              54.46% 

  3     3     2   Dianne Epstein, Centerville MA; Dana Kramer, Framingham MA                                                                                          52.38% 

 

      SECTION I   EAST-WEST 

  A   B   C  

  1     1     1   Susan Anthony, Westerly RI; Grace Mariorenzi, Jamestown RI                                                                                          56.55% 

  2     2     2   Michael McDonald - Richard Reid, N Dartmouth MA                                                                                                     55.36% 

  3               Sarah Budds, Niantic CT; Kathleen Frangione, Southington CT                                                                                         54.46% 

        3         Susan Saponaro, Winchester MA; Ronnie Fuchs, Cambridge MA                                                                                           51.49% 

 

 

Thursday Afternoon Senior Side Game (Wed-Thu Series) 
   

  6.0 Tables 

   A   B   C  

  1.94   1     1     1   Judith Davidson, Orleans MA; Claude Danner, S Yarmouth MA 68.38% 

  1.46   2     2         Marion Yonke, Manhasset NY; John Berry, New Hyde Park NY 61.63% 

  1.09   3     3         G Donahue Jr, Peabody MA; Irene Bonner, Andover MA 60.76% 

  0.82   4     4         Steven Goodman, Upton MA; Barry Herring, Wellesley MA 58.21% 

  1.19               2   Otto Danner, S Yarmouth MA; Alan Godes, Needham MA 46.26% 

 

      SECTION O  NORTH-SOUTH 

  A   B   C  

  1     1         Marion Yonke, Manhasset NY; John Berry, New Hyde Park NY                                                                                            61.63% 

  2               Sarah Budds, Niantic CT; Kathleen Frangione, Southington CT                                                                                         53.13% 

        2         Diane Richards, Brewster MA; Susan Milsky, Eastham MA                                                                                               51.26% 

 

      SECTION O   EAST-WEST 

  A   B   C  

  1     1     1   Judith Davidson, Orleans MA; Claude Danner, S Yarmouth MA                                                                                           68.38% 

  2     2         G Donahue Jr, Peabody MA; Irene Bonner, Andover MA                                                                                                  60.76% 

              2   Otto Danner, S Yarmouth MA; Alan Godes, Needham MA                                                                                                  46.26% 

 

 

  Thursday Evening Senior Side Game (Wed-Thu Series) 
 

  6.0 Tables 

   A   B   C  

  1.94   1               Harris Jacobs, Worcester MA; Steven Goodman, Upton MA 60.00% 

  1.82   2     1         Otto Danner - Claude Danner, S Yarmouth MA 56.50% 

  1.37   3     2         Grace Lombardo - Peter Lombardo, Stoneham MA 55.50% 

  0.83   4               Esther Watstein, Stratford CT; Doris Greenwald, Stamford CT 53.50% 

  1.02         3         David Cooper, Ossining NY; Hilary Edmondson, Fort Lee NJ 53.00% 

  0.78         4         Rochelle Shapiro, Fairfield CT; Blanche Eisman, Stamford CT 51.50% 
 

      SECTION O  NORTH-SOUTH 

  A   B   C  

  1               Harris Jacobs, Worcester MA; Steven Goodman, Upton MA                                                                                               60.00% 

  2     1         Grace Lombardo - Peter Lombardo, Stoneham MA                                                                                                        55.50% 

        2         David Cooper, Ossining NY; Hilary Edmondson, Fort Lee NJ                                                                                            53.00% 

 

      SECTION O   EAST-WEST 

  A   B   C  

  1     1         Otto Danner - Claude Danner, S Yarmouth MA                                                                                                          56.50% 

  2               Esther Watstein, Stratford CT; Doris Greenwald, Stamford CT                                                                                         53.50% 

        2         Rochelle Shapiro, Fairfield CT; Blanche Eisman, Stamford CT                                                                                         51.50% 
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Thursday Afternoon Sectional Pairs 
  9.0 Tables / Based on 27 Tables 

   A   B   C  

  6.17   1     1         Andrew Hanes, Provincetown MA; Mark Sundelin, Hyannis MA 62.04% 

  4.63   2     2     1   Ellen Math-Shute, Newton MA; Arlene Sobol, Framingham MA 56.48% 

  3.47   3     3         Barbara Wilcox, East Dennis MA; Vanessa Treash, Yarmouth Port MA 56.02% 

  2.60   4     4     2   Marilyn McGill, North Falmouth MA; Diane Dadiskos, Glastonbury CT 53.94% 

  1.71  5/6   5/6        June Spurk, Haverhill MA; Eileen O'Neill, Fall River MA 53.24% 

  1.71  5/6   5/6        Anne Nevins - John Nevins, Yarmouth Port MA 53.24% 

  1.06               3   Joan Stroup, Vernon CT; Renee Janow, West Hartford CT 52.55% 

  0.79               4   Barbara Perkins, Milton MA; Lura Provost, Westwood MA 51.62% 
 

      SECTION P NORTH-SOUTH 

  A   B   C  

  1     1     1   Ellen Math-Shute, Newton MA; Arlene Sobol, Framingham MA                                                                                            56.48% 

  2     2         Barbara Wilcox, East Dennis MA; Vanessa Treash, Yarmouth Port MA                                                                                    56.02% 

  3     3     2   Marilyn McGill, North Falmouth MA; Diane Dadiskos, Glastonbury CT                                                                                   53.94% 

  4               June Spurk, Haverhill MA; Eileen O'Neill, Fall River MA                                                                                             53.24% 

 

      SECTION P   EAST-WEST 

  A   B   C  

  1     1         Andrew Hanes, Provincetown MA; Mark Sundelin, Hyannis MA                                                                                            62.04% 

  2     2         Anne Nevins - John Nevins, Yarmouth Port MA                                                                                                         53.24% 

  3     3     1   Joan Stroup, Vernon CT; Renee Janow, West Hartford CT                                                                                               52.55% 

  4     4     2   Barbara Perkins, Milton MA; Lura Provost, Westwood MA                                                                                               51.62% 

              3   Ronald Agel, Boston MA; Kenneth Bernstein, Belmont MA                                                                                               50.46% 

 

Thursday Evening Sectional Pairs 
  6.0 Tables / Based on 18 Tables 

   A   B   C  

  4.67   1     1     1   Ronald Agel, Boston MA; Kenneth Bernstein, Belmont MA 63.50% 

  3.50   2     2     2   Richard Phillips - Eleanor Phillips, Westport MA 61.50% 

  2.30  3/4   3/4    3   Linda Ahrens, Franklin MA; Joseph Brouillard, Lincoln RI 61.00% 

  2.30  3/4   3/4        Susan Milsky, Eastham MA; Greg Winkler, Centerville MA 61.00% 

  0.75               4   Robert James - Susan James, Sandwich MA 51.00% 
 

      SECTION P  NORTH-SOUTH 

  A   B   C  

  1     1     1   Ronald Agel, Boston MA; Kenneth Bernstein, Belmont MA                                                                                               63.50% 

  2     2         Andrew Hanes, Provincetown MA; Mark Sundelin, Hyannis MA                                                                                            53.50% 

              2   Robert James - Susan James, Sandwich MA                                                                                                             51.00% 

 

      SECTION P   EAST-WEST 

  A   B   C  

  1     1     1   Richard Phillips - Eleanor Phillips, Westport MA                                                                                                    61.50% 

 2/3   2/3    2   Linda Ahrens, Franklin MA; Joseph Brouillard, Lincoln RI                                                                                            61.00% 

 2/3   2/3        Susan Milsky, Eastham MA; Greg Winkler, Centerville MA                                                                                              61.00% 

 

Thursday Morning 299er Pairs 
16.5 Tbls A   B   C  

  2.62   1               Robert Schapiro, Weston MA; Jeffrey Schapiro M.D., Needham MA 68.15% 

  1.97   2               Ann Bloomfield, Mashpee MA; Estelle Cushner, Winchester MA 67.15% 

  1.47   3               Doris Lowry, Pocasset MA; Betsy Stegeman, Falmouth MA 62.80% 

  1.62   4     1     1   Wade Gerhart - Sheelendra Kulkarni, Acton MA 61.56% 

  1.22   5     2     2   Barbara Pagos, South Orange NJ; Kathy Gatewood, Chatham NJ 57.57% 

  0.91   6               Judith Glazer, New Canaan CT; M Nadel, Fairfield CT 57.14% 

  0.91         3         Phyllis Crowley, Wethersfield CT; Richard Moisan, Woodbury CT 57.10% 

  0.68         4     3   Ilse Fersing - Judith Swiers, Mashpee MA 53.57% 

  0.51         5         L Irish Murphy, Pottstown PA; Sheila Keating, Marblehead MA 53.36% 

  0.55               4   Margaret Hieser - Connie O'Brien, Plymouth MA 50.60% 
 

      SECTION J  NORTH-SOUTH 

  A   B   C  

  1               Ann Bloomfield, Mashpee MA; Estelle Cushner, Winchester MA                                                                                          67.15% 

  2     1     1   Wade Gerhart - Sheelendra Kulkarni, Acton MA                                                                                                        61.56% 

  3               Paul Kelley - Mary Kelley, Plymouth MA                                                                                                              54.13% 

  4     2         L Irish Murphy, Pottstown PA; Sheila Keating, Marblehead MA                                                                                         53.36% 
 

      SECTION J   EAST-WEST 

  A   B   C  

  1     1     1   Barbara Pagos, South Orange NJ; Kathy Gatewood, Chatham NJ                                                                                          57.57% 

  2     2         Phyllis Crowley, Wethersfield CT; Richard Moisan, Woodbury CT                                                                                       57.10% 

  3               C. Mary Mauterstock, Brewster MA; Carolyn Coleman, South Orleans MA                                                                                 55.23% 

  4               Nancy Newton, Warren CT; Kathleen Wilson, West Chatham MA                                                                                           52.85% 
 

      SECTION G  NORTH-SOUTH 

  A   B   C  

  1               Judith Glazer, New Canaan CT; M Nadel, Fairfield CT                                                                                                 57.14% 

  2               Barbara Frank - Paula Dambrauskas, Richmond MA                                                                                                      56.25% 

  3               Liz Brian, Jamestown RI; Marcia Hess, Bristol RI                                                                                                    52.08% 

        1     1   Margaret Hieser - Connie O'Brien, Plymouth MA                                                                                                       50.60%   
 

      SECTION G   EAST-WEST 

  A   B   C  

  1               Robert Schapiro, Weston MA; Jeffrey Schapiro M.D., Needham MA                                                                                       68.15% 

  2               Doris Lowry, Pocasset MA; Betsy Stegeman, Falmouth MA                                                                                               62.80% 

  3     1     1   Ilse Fersing - Judith Swiers, Mashpee MA                                                                                                            53.57% 

        2         Judy Caccioli, Centerville MA; Ray Luning, W Barnstable MA                                                                                          46.43% 
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Thursday Afternoon 299er Pairs 
27.5 Tables 

   A   B   C  

  3.36  1/2   1/2        Makiko Hardy - Douglas Hardy, Scituate MA 65.48% 

  3.36  1/2   1/2    1   Ilse Fersing - Judith Swiers, Mashpee MA 65.48% 

  2.16   3               Doris Lowry, Pocasset MA; Betsy Stegeman, Falmouth MA 63.10% 

  1.62   4               Barbara Frank - Paula Dambrauskas, Richmond MA 60.55% 

  1.22   5               Wendy Seymour, E Orleans MA; Nancy Shactman, South Orleans MA 60.53% 

  0.91   6               Robert Schapiro, Weston MA; Jeffrey Schapiro M.D., Needham MA 60.42% 

  1.29         3     2   Kathy Gatewood, Chatham NJ; Barbara Pagos, South Orange NJ 59.52% 

  0.97         4     3   Pat McCoy - Nancy Douglas, Plymouth MA 56.72% 

  0.73         5         Elizabeth Gluck, Foxboro MA; Alice Borden, Mashpee MA 56.54% 

  0.64         6         Vida Heskestad - Gunnila Whiting, Dover MA 56.07% 

  0.63               4   Sheelendra Kulkarni - Wade Gerhart, Acton MA 55.80% 

  0.53               5   Peg Belden - Mary Quickel, Centerville MA 55.36% 

  0.48               6   Hester Smith - Karen Armour, Darien CT 54.64% 
 

      SECTION J  NORTH-SOUTH 

  A   B   C  

  1     1         Makiko Hardy - Douglas Hardy, Scituate MA                                                                                                           65.48% 

  2               Alan Berg - Jean Berg, Holden MA                                                                                                                     58.93% 

 3/4    2     1   Peg Belden - Mary Quickel, Centerville MA                                                                                                           55.36% 

 3/4              Ann Bloomfield, Mashpee MA; Estelle Cushner, Winchester MA                                                                                          55.36% 

              2   Sharon Stanfill, Lincoln MA; Susan Comparetto, Enfield CT                                                                                           44.05% 

 

      SECTION J   EAST-WEST 

  A   B   C  

  1     1     1   Ilse Fersing - Judith Swiers, Mashpee MA                                                                                                            65.48% 

  2               Robert Schapiro, Weston MA; Jeffrey Schapiro M.D., Needham MA                                                                                       60.42% 

  3     2         Kathy Gatewood, Chatham NJ; Barbara Pagos, South Orange NJ                                                                                          59.52% 

  4               Athena Taloumis, West Harwich MA; Linda Bradley, East Dennis MA                                                                                     56.25% 

 

      SECTION H  NORTH-SOUTH 

  A   B   C  

  1               Maryanne Healy, Norton MA; Terry Corso, Bristol RI                                                                                                  58.23% 

  2               Livia Giroux, Warwick RI; Roxann Maloney, Cranston RI                                                                                               56.43% 

  3     1         Vida Heskestad - Gunnila Whiting, Dover MA                                                                                                          56.07% 

  4     2         Judith Parks - Patrick Parks, Rollinsford NH                                                                                                         54.21% 

              1   Susan Outslay - Ron Wysk, Orleans MA                                                                                                                49.67% 

 

      SECTION H   EAST-WEST 

  A   B   C  

  1               Barbara Frank - Paula Dambrauskas, Richmond MA                                                                                                      60.55% 

  2               Wendy Seymour, E Orleans MA; Nancy Shactman, South Orleans MA                                                                                       60.53% 

  3     1         Elizabeth Gluck, Foxboro MA; Alice Borden, Mashpee MA                                                                                               56.54% 

  4     2     1   Sheelendra Kulkarni - Wade Gerhart, Acton MA                                                                                                        55.80% 

              2   Brenda Johnson, Hyannis MA; Marcia Head, Hyannisport MA                                                                                             41.29% 

 

      SECTION G  NORTH-SOUTH 

  A   B   C  

  1               C. Mary Mauterstock, Brewster MA; Carolyn Coleman, South Orleans MA                                                                                 57.32% 

  2     1     1   Pat McCoy - Nancy Douglas, Plymouth MA                                                                                                              56.72% 

  3     2         Hester Smith - Karen Armour, Darien CT                                                                                                              54.64% 

  4               Robert King - Virginia King, Falmouth MA                                                                                                            53.42% 

 

      SECTION G   EAST-WEST 

  A   B   C  

  1               Doris Lowry, Pocasset MA; Betsy Stegeman, Falmouth MA                                                                                               63.10% 

  2               Sandra Larson, Durham NH; Beatrice Hebert, Lee NH                                                                                                   56.42% 

  3     1         Phyllis Crowley, Wethersfield CT; Richard Moisan, Woodbury CT                                                                                       50.31% 

  4     2     1   Suzanne O'keeffe - Denise Johnson, Hyannisport MA                                                                                                   48.89% 

 

Thursday Evening 299er Pairs 
12.5 Tbls A   B   C  

  2.32   1               Jeffrey Schapiro M.D., Needham MA; Robert Schapiro, Weston MA 62.54% 

  1.90   2     1     1   Tony Lamb - Dorid Lamb, Summit NJ 58.59% 

  1.43   3     2     2   Vida Heskestad - Gunnila Whiting, Dover MA 57.56% 

  0.98   4               C. Mary Mauterstock, Brewster MA; Carolyn Coleman, South Orleans MA 57.11% 

  1.07   5     3     3   Makiko Hardy - Douglas Hardy, Scituate MA 55.89% 

  0.80   6     4         Judith Parks - Patrick Parks, Rollinsford NH 54.38% 

  0.60         5         Alan Godes, Needham MA; Lynne Fuente, Boca Raton FL 53.62% 

  0.57         6     4   Joan Perrine, Oak Bluffs MA; Diana Dozier, Edgartown MA 52.59% 
 

      SECTION J  NORTH-SOUTH 

  A   B   C  

  1               Jeffrey Schapiro M.D., Needham MA; Robert Schapiro, Weston MA                                                                                       62.54% 

  2     1     1   Vida Heskestad - Gunnila Whiting, Dover MA                                                                                                          57.56% 

  3     2         Judith Parks - Patrick Parks, Rollinsford NH                                                                                                         54.38% 

  4               Livia Giroux, Warwick RI; Roxann Maloney, Cranston RI                                                                                               54.30% 

  5     3     2   Joan Perrine, Oak Bluffs MA; Diana Dozier, Edgartown MA                                                                                             52.59% 

        4         Anthony Larosa - Audrey Larosa, Lynnfield MA                                                                                                        49.41% 

 

      SECTION J   EAST-WEST 

  A   B   C  

  1     1     1   Tony Lamb - Dorid Lamb, Summit NJ                                                                                                                   58.59% 

  2               C. Mary Mauterstock, Brewster MA; Carolyn Coleman, South Orleans MA                                                                                 57.11% 

  3     2     2   Makiko Hardy - Douglas Hardy, Scituate MA                                                                                                           55.89% 

  4     3         Alan Godes, Needham MA; Lynne Fuente, Boca Raton FL                                                                                                 53.62% 

  5     4         Deirdre Flannery, Weston MA; Nancy Shactman, South Orleans MA                                                                                       52.26% 
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  Upcoming Nearby Regionals:        

 

DISTRICT 4 EASTERN STATES REGIONAL 

MAY 23-28, 2012 
New York, NY 

 

Park Central Hotel    212-247-8000 

 Room rate: $219 + tax  Reservations deadline: until sold out 

 

DISTRICT 3 SARATOGA SPRINGS REGIONAL 

JUNE 11-17, 2012 
Saratoga, NY 

 

Saratoga Hotel    518-584-4000 

 Room rate: $135 + tax  Reservations deadline: until sold out 

 

DISTRICT 25 NEW ENGLAND SUMMER REGIONAL 

JUNE 18-24, 2012 
Sturbridge, MA 

 

Sturbridge Host Hotel   508-347-7393 

 Room rate: $80 + tax  Reservations deadline: May 21 
    

DISTRICT 3 SUMMER REGIONAL 

JULY 30 - AUG 5, 2012 
Parsippany, NJ 

 

Sheraton Parsippany Hotel    973-515-2000 

 Room rate: $119 + tax  Reservations deadline: July 16 

 

DISTRICT 25 NEW ENGLAND “FIESTA” REGIONAL 

AUGUST 27 - SEPT 2, 2012 
Warwick, RI 

 

Warwick Crowne Plaza Hotel   401-732-6000 

 Room rate: $89 + tax  Reservations deadline: Aug 10 

    

Upcoming District 25 sectionals:  
 

Central Mass Sectional May 5-6 Auburn, MA 

NH Mother’s Day Sectional May 12-13 New Castle, NH 

Maine “DownEast” Sectional May 18-20 Camden, ME 

Connecticut Spring Sectional May 18-20 Hamden, CT 

EMBA Memorial Day Sectional May 25-27 Watertown, MA 

Vermont Spring Sectional June 1-3 Rutland, VT 

CT Unit 126 STaC June 4-10 local clubs in CT 

RI “Summer Splash” Sectional  June 9-10 Johnston, RI 

District 25 STaC (except CT Unit 126) June 25-July 1 local clubs in MA, ME, NH, RI, VT 
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Hyannis Tournament Schedule 
 

 

 Friday, April 27 

9:00 AM 

Senior Bracketed Compact Knockout 

  (continues Sat 9:00 AM) 

Senior Side Game – Morning Series 

 10:00 AM, 2:00 PM,  

7:00 PM 
Intermediate/Newcomer Pairs (one session, silver points) 

 

1:00 PM 

Fri-Sat Bracketed Senior KO 

 (continues 7:00 PM, Sat 1:00 PM, and 7:00 PM) 

Senior Side Game – Fri-Sat Series 

Stratified Open Pairs (one session, silver points) 

  1:00 PM & 7:00 PM Senior Stratified Pairs (2 sessions – gold points) 

 
7:00 PM 

Senior Side Game – Fri-Sat Series 

Stratified Open Pairs (one session, silver points) 

Saturday, April 28 

9:00 AM Senior Side Game – Morning Series 

  

10:00 AM, 2:00 PM,  

7:00 PM 

Intermediate/Newcomer Pairs (one session, silver points) 

  1:00 PM & 7:00 PM Senior Stratified Pairs (2 sessions – gold points) 

 
1:00 PM 

Senior Side Game – Fri-Sat Series 

Stratified Open Pairs (one session, silver points) 

 
7:00 PM 

Senior Side Game – Fri-Sat Series 

Stratified Open Pairs (one session, silver points) 

Sunday, April 29 

10:00 AM 

 

Senior Bracketed Round Robin Teams (short break, finish by 5:00) 

Senior Side Game – Morning Series 

Open Swiss Teams (short break, finish by 5:00, silver points) 

Intermediate/Newcomer Swiss Teams (one session, silver points) 

 

Silver point games are open to all players  

SENIOR EVENTS (in bold) are restricted to those 55 years or older 

INTERMEDIATE/NEWCOMER EVENTS are restricted to those with 0-299 masterpoints 
 

 

 
 

   ***Reminder*** 

 

Please remember to turn off all cell phones and other electronic communication devices 

before entering the playing area. 
 

 


